AL5809
Document number: DS36625 Rev. 3 - 2
1 of 13
October 2014
© Diodes Incorporated
A
D

AL5809-15P1-7
TA = -40°C to +125°C 14.25 15 15.75
mA
AL5809-20S1-7
AL5809-20P1-7
TA = -40°C to +125°C 19 20 21
AL5809-30S1-7
AL5809-30P1-7
TA = -40°C to +125°C 28.5  30 31.5
AL5809-40S1-7
AL5809-40P1-7
TA = -40°C to +125°C 38  40 42
AL5809-50S1-7
AL5809-50P1-7
TA = -40°C to +125°C 47.5 50 52.5
AL5809-60P1-7 TA = -40°C to +125°C 57 60 63
AL5809-90P1-7 TA = -40°C to +125°C 85.5 90 94.5
AL5809P-1201-7 TA = -40°C to +125°C 114 120 126
AL5809-150P1-7 TA = -40°C to +125°C 142.5 150 157.5
ILINE IInOut Current Line Regulation VInOut = 2.5V to 60V (Note 10) TA = +25°C  1  %/V
VMIN Minimum Power Up Voltage Increase VInOut (Note 11)  TA = -40°C to +125°C 1 1.5 2 V
TSHDN Thermal Shutdown    145  °C
THYS Thermal Shutdown Hysteresis    30  °C

C
T
Ordering Information
AL5809 - XXX XX - 7
PackingPackage
7 : Tape & ReelP1 : PDI123
        S1 : SOD-123
Current Option
15 : 15mA
20 : 20mA
30 : 30mA
40 : 40mA
50 : 50mA
60 : 60mA (PDI123 only)
90 : 90mA (PDI123 only)
120 : 120mA (PDI123 only)
150 : 150mA (PDI123 only)
Part Number
LED Current
Opion
Package
Code
Packaging
(Notes 12 & 13)
7” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
AL5809-15P1-7 15mA P1 PDI123 3000/ Tape & Reel -7
AL5809-20P1-7 20mA P1 PDI123 3000/ Tape & Reel -7
AL5809-30P1-7 30mA P1 PDI123 3000/ Tape & Reel -7
AL5809-40P1-7 40mA P1 PDI123 3000/ Tape & Reel -7
AL5809-50P1-7 50mA P1 PDI123 3000/ Tape & Reel -7
AL5809-60P1-7 60mA P1 PDI123 3000/ Tape & Reel -7
AL5809-90P1-7 90mA P1 PDI123 3000/ Tape & Reel -7
AL5809-120P1-7 120mA P1 PDI123 3000/ Tape & Reel -7
AL5809-150P1-7 150mA P1 PDI123 3000/ Tape & Reel -7
AL5809-15S1-7 15mA S1 SOD-123 3000/ Tape & Reel -7
AL5809-20S1-7 20mA S1 SOD-123 3000/ Tape & Reel -7
AL5809-30S1-7 30mA S1 SOD-123 3000/ Tape & Reel -7
AL5809-40S1-7 40mA S1 SOD-123 3000/ Tape & Reel -7
AL5809-50S1-7 50mA S1 SOD-123 3000/ Tape & Reel -7
Notes:    12.  EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS). All applicable RoHS exemptions applied. Please visit our website at http://www.diodes.com/products/lead_free.html.
               13. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout document AP02001, which can be found on our website at
AL5809
Document number: DS36625 Rev. 3 - 2
10 of 13
October 2014